December 1999 TOKO, Inc. Page 1
TK716xx
FEATURES
■ Available in ± 2.0 % or ± 1.0 % Output Tolerance
■ Active High On/Off Control
■ Very Low Quiescent Current
■ Very Low Dropout Voltage
■ Reverse Bias Protection

TK716        S I L
TK716        SCL H
ORDERING INFORMATION
TAPE/REEL CODE
L: Tape Left
TEMPERATURE CODE
C: Standard Temp. Range
 I:  Extended Temp. Range
PACKAGE CODE
S: SOT23-5
TOLERANCE CODE
H: 1 % Output Voltage Tolerance
     (Not available in I temp code)
CAPACITOR CODE
None:  Ceramic Capacitor
A:  Tantalum Capacitor
Tape/Reel Code
Voltage Code
Temp. CodePackage Code
VOLTAGE CODE*
13 = 1.3 V
14 = 1.4 V
15 = 1.5 V
16 = 1.6 V
17 = 1.7 V
18 = 1.8 V
19 = 1.9 V
20 = 2.0 V
21 = 2.1 V
22 = 2.2 V
23 = 2.3 V
24 = 2.4 V
25 = 2.5 V
26 = 2.6 V
Tolerance Code
Capacitor Code
27 = 2.7 V
28 = 2.8 V
29 = 2.9 V
30 = 3.0 V
31 = 3.1 V
32 = 3.2 V
33 = 3.3 V
34 = 3.4 V
35 = 3.5 V
36 = 3.6 V
37 = 3.7 V
38 = 3.8 V
39 = 3.9 V
40 = 4.0 V
41 = 4.1 V
42 = 4.2 V
43 = 4.3 V
44 = 4.4 V
45 = 4.5 V
46 = 4.6 V
47 = 4.7 V
48 = 4.8 V
49 = 4.9 V
50 = 5.0 V
51 = 5.1 V
52 = 5.2 V
53 = 5.3 V
54 = 5.4 V
*Check Table 4
  for availability.